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Appropria-
tions for
Btito reform
school.

When act to
take effect.

CHAPTER 235.
[S. F. No. 352.]

AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE SUPPORT OF
OF THE STATE REFORM SCHOOL.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money, or so
much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are
hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treas-
ury belonging to the state institute fund not otherwise ap-
propriated, for the following purposes:

First, for the current expenses of the state reform school
for the year eighteen hundred and eighty-seven, (1887)
forty thousand dollars ($40,000).

Second, for the correct expenses of the state reform school
for the year eighteen hundred and eightjveight, (1888)
forty thousand dollars ($40,000).

Third, for repairs and improvements of the state reform
school buildings and grounds for .the year eighteen hun-
dred and eighty-eight (1888), two thousand dollars
($2,000).

Fourth, for repairs and improvements of the state re-
form school buildings and grounds for the year eighteen
hundred and eighty-nine (1889), two thousand dollars
($2,000).

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

§ Approved March 3d, J887.

Itcimbnrses
Daniel F.Akin.

CHAPTER 236.
[8. F. No. 327.]

AN ACT TO REIMBURSE DANIEL F. AKIN FOR EXPENSES
INCURRED IN A CONTESTED ELECTION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of; Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the sum of nine hundred and thirty-
seven and fifty one-hundredths (937.50) dollars be and the
same is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state
treasury not otherwise appropriated, to reimburse Daniel
F- Akin for moneys by him expended in the case of Truax
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vs. Akin being an election contest for seat in this twenty-
fifth (25) session of the senate of the state of Minnesota.

SEC. 2. ^This act shall take effect and be in force from
and after its passage.

Approved March 1,1887. *

Wlien act to
take effect.

CHAPTER 237.
fS. F. So. 831.]

AN ACT TO REIMBURSE ANTON ROGER FOR EXPENSES
INCURRED IN CONTESTED ELECTION.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. Thai the sum of seven hundred and fifty „ . .
m~n\ i 11 i T ,1 -11 • , i , itoimbareea(7oU) dollars be and the same is hereby appropriated to Anton
Anton Bocek out of any moneys in the state treasury not
otherwise appropriated to reimburse him for moneys ex-
pended in the contested election case of Anton Eocek
against Hugh J. Byrne for a seat in the house of repre-
sentatives for A. D. one thousand eight hundred and
eigkty-five (1885).

SEC. 2. That said nioueyQ shall be paid out of any
moneys not otherwise appropriated, by the state treasurer,
upon the presentation to said treasurer of the order of said
Anton Eocek or of his attorney.

SEC. 3.
and after its passage.

This act shall take effect and be in force from JJJf^&J1

. Approved March 4, 1887.


